## RESOLUTION NO. 1380

## (Accepting deed from Meyer Foundation of real property 11 3W 8AC 101(pt) for Albany Public Library stte).

WHEREAS, Meyer Foundation has tendered to the City of Albany a bargain and sale deed of real property which would provide a site for the Albany Public Library, now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Albany that the deed of February 19, 1972, wherein Meyer Foundation is grantor and the City of Albany is the grantee, covering property located in Section 8, Township 11 South Range 3 West, Willamette Meridian, Linn County, Oregon, consisting of a tract, exterior distance of 213.67 ft., 208 ft., 205 ft. and 208.20 ft, be and the same is hereby accepted on behalf of the City of Albany.

DATED this 8th day of March, 1972.

a Mayor

ATTEST: min ecorder